#20555-TI INTRO DATE NOV 16, 2020

CITY OF CHICAGO

APPLICATION FOR AN AMENDMENT TO THE CHICAGO ZONING ORDINANCE

Ward Number that property i	is located in:		
APPLICANT 1675 Holdin	ngs, LLC		
ADDRESS 1719 S. Clinton		CITY Chicago	
STATEZIP CO	ODE	PHONE	
EMAILnick@npkhospitali	ty.com CONTACT	PERSON_Nick Karounos	
	ch written authorizat	ion from the owner allowing the applica	
OWNER			
OWNERADDRESS		CITY	
OWNERADDRESS		CITY	
STATEZIP CO	ODE	CITYPHONE	
OWNER ADDRESS STATE ZIP CO EMAIL If the Applicant/Owner of the rezoning, please provide the	ODECONTACT e property has obtair following information	CITYPHONE PERSON ned a lawyer as their representative for the con:	
OWNER ADDRESS STATE ZIP CO EMAIL If the Applicant/Owner of the rezoning, please provide the ATTORNEY Thomas Rain	ODECONTACT e property has obtair following information	PHONE PERSON ned a lawyer as their representative for the con:	
OWNER ADDRESS STATE ZIP CO EMAIL If the Applicant/Owner of the rezoning, please provide the	CONTACT contact e property has obtain following information ines The Drive - Suite 58	CITYPHONEPHONEPERSON	

	rounos			`
Larry A				· .
Lucas 1	ling			
				
On what date di	the owner acquire l	egal title to	the subject property? 09/	/13/2019
Has the present No	wner previously rez	oned this p	operty? If yes, when?	<u> </u>
Present Zoning	District M3-3	P	oposed Zoning District	C3-3
Lot size in squa	e feet (or dimension	_{s)} 140'x12	5'	
	Voc			
Current Use of t	ne property Vace			
Reason for rezo	ing the property to	establish a	medium venue for 150 to 999	people with
patio for an outdo	or accessory eating ar	id drinking e	stablishment recreation area subject property as a transit-s	in the North Branch
Describe the pro	posed use of the pro	perty after 1	ne rezoning. Indicate the n	number of dwelling
,			uare footage of any commo	ercial space; and
· .	posed building. (BI			utdoor area of 10 CC4 on th
Applicant will estab	sh a medium venue with	an outdoor a	nigh building with an additional occessory patio. There will be no	dwelling units. The site is within
1,320 feet of the No	th Avenue stop for the (ted within the North Brar	CTA No. 9 Ast och Corridor C	and bus route, and a 100% autoverlay - Subdistrict A Pursuant i	o parking reduction will be soug to 17-3-0400 for the rezoning of
M-zoned land within to the Chicago Plan	an industrial corridor to	a zoning distr	ct other than M, or a P.M.D., P.C	D.S or T, the matter will be refe
to the Officago Fian	Commission.			
	•		equires on-site affordable	-
		٠.	ojects with ten or more un	-
•			e allowable floor area, or,	
•		•	attached fact sheet or visi	
www.cityofchica	go.org/ARO for mo	re informat	on). Is this project subject	to the ARO?
		v		
YES	NO	X		

<u> </u>	
COUNTY OF COOK STATE OF ILLINOIS	
Nick Karounos , being first	at duly sworn on oath, states that all of the above
statements and the statements contained in the documents	ients submitted herewith are true and correct.
Ī	Signature of Applicant
Subscribed and Sworn to before me this day of November, 2020.	
Notary Public	PAULA BOEHM Official Seal Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires May 29, 2023
For Office U	Use Only
Date of Introduction:	
File Number:	
Ward:	,

THOMAS R. RAINES

ATTORNEY AT LAW, LLC

20 N. WACKER DRIVE * SUITE 556 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606 (312) 750-1166 * (312) 750-1164

> "WRITTEN NOTICE" FORM OF AFFIDAVIT (SECTION 17-13-0107)

November 11, 2020

Honorable Thomas M. Tunney Chairman, Committee on Zoning, Landmarks, and Building Standards 121 North LaSalle Street Room 304, City Hall Chicago, IL 60602

The undersigned, _______, being first duly sworn on oath deposes and states the following:

The undersign certifies that he has complied with the requirements of Section 17-13-0107 of the Chicago Zoning Ordinance, by sending written notice to such property owners who appear to be the owners of the property within the subject area not solely owned by the applicant, and to the owners of all property within 250 feet in each direction of the lot lines of the subject property, exclusive of public roads, streets, alleys, and other public ways, or a total distance limited to 400 feet. Said "written notice" was sent by First Class U.S. Mail, no more than 30 days before filing the application.

The undersigned certifies that the notice contained the address of the property sought to be rezoned; a statement of the intended use of the property; the name and address of the applicant; the name and address of the owner; and a statement that the applicant intends to file the application for a change in zoning on approximately November 11, 2020.

The undersigned certifies that the applicant has made a bona fide effort to determine the addresses of the parties to be notified under Section 17-13-0107 of the Chicago Zoning Ordinance, and that the accompanying list of names and addresses of surrounding property owners within 250 feet of the subject site is a complete list containing the names and addresses of the people required to be served.

very truly yours,

Thomas R. Raines

Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of Wember, 2020.

Notary Public

PAULA BOEHM Official Seal Notary Public - State of Illinois Ny Commission Expires May 29, 2023

THOMAS R. RAINES

ATTORNEY AT LAW, LLC

20 N. WACKER DRIVE: SUITE 556 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606 (312) 750-1166 : (312) 750-1164

November 9, 2020

Dear Property Owner:

In accordance with Section 17-13-0107 of the Chicago Zoning Ordinance, please be informed that on or about November 11, 2020, the undersigned will file an application for a change in zoning from a M3-3 Heavy Industry District to a C3-3 Commercial, Manufacturing and Employment District. on behalf of 1675 Holdings LLC for the property located at 1675 N Elston Avenue, Chicago, IL 60642 (the "Subject Property").

The Applicant is seeking a zoning amendment for the Subject Property to establish a medium venue for 150 to 999 people, with patio for an outdoor accessory eating and drinking establishment recreation area in the North Branch Corridor Overlay - Subdistrict A and to establish the subject property as a transit served location.

1675 Holdings LLC is located 1719 S. Clinton Street, Chicago, IL 60616. The contact person for this application is attorney Thomas R. Raines who may be reached at 312-750-1166.

Please note that the Applicant is not seeking to rezone or purchase your property. The Applicant is required by law to send this notice because you own property within 250 feet of the property to be rezoned.

Very tyuly yours

Thomas R. Raines